THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES. -

Monday, the 3rd February, 1947.

Prooeedings of the Bihar Logislative Assembly assembled under the’ provisions of the Government of India Act, 1935,

. The Assombly met in the Assembly Ohamber on Monday, the rd February, (947, at 11.30 a.be, the Hon'bla the Speaker, Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the chair.

° OATH OF ALLEGIANCE.

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER : Any hon'ble member present who has not taken the prescribed oath or afirmation of allegiance to the

Crown will kindly do so now. The following membor made the pres-oribed oath of allegiance to the Crown and.took his seas :—

R The Hon'ble Mr. Jaglal Ohaudhuri, (East Central Shahabad General ural, ) o .

WELCOME TO HON’BLE MEMBERS.

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER: Hon'blo Membors, I welcome you all most heartily to this the second session of the Second iBibar Legislative

Assombly.

CONDOLENCES.

CONDOLENCE oN THE DEATHS OF MESSRS. ZAIID HUBSAIN AND HARI KISHORE
PRABAD, BABU BRAJKIGHORE PRASAD AND PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA.

———

The Hon’ble the SPEAKER: It is now my painful duty to ., |

refor to the heavy loss that the provinco has sustained by the sad demise of two of .our colloagues since we met last, namely, Mr, Zahid Hussian aond Mr. Heri Kishore Prasad. Mr. Zahid Husain wag. a member of the Sitamarbi Bar where he had ¢ flourishing |
practice. He was electad & momber of thi Assembly on the Moglim ||
League ticket last year from the Sitamarbi Mubammadsn Rural Constituency, He died of heurt failure in the afternoon of tho gip September fast in the Sitamarhi Court. He was associated with varicus committees of rural uplift and social welfare apg wasg
& prominent member of his locality. Hia career was full of promisn and his death is greatly to be doplored. It is extreruely unfortupate
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158, Mr. RAM BASAWAH RAM:: Vxll hho Hen ble Mum,tor in charge of Agriculture be pleasadi to atete— :

(v) whether Governmert propose to distribute Kabi seeds to the oultivators—

(5) free of co.;t.
(i¢) at concessiou rafes,
( ¥¢) at merket rates;

(b) if the answer to clsuso (a) be in the affirmative, the time when-;
Government will begin to distribute the seeds in each case; '

* (c) the names of the seeds Government propose to distribute ?

The Hon'bie Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : («) Government propose to .:_ .
distributo wheat aeeds to cultivators in the next Rabi sesson. PO

(§) No.

(5s) and (#35) Under the Grow More Food Campuaign the culhvato -
are oligible to 20 per cent rebate, which is caleulated on the cost price 1o -
the dopariment. Tho whole question es regards futuro policy is under
:-____enmmatlon by Go\ erumont. .

{b) 1In Cctober.
(<) Mainly wheat. Small quantities of gram will also be distributed..

HARASSMENT OF VETBRINARY ABSBISIANTS BY THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
OF CIVIL VETERINAKRY DEFARTMENT, OENTRAL RANGE, PATNA.
159, Mr. BIRENDRA BAHADUR SINHA : Will the Hou'blo Minister in charge of Devolonment be pleased to state—

(«) whether it ia a fact thot many Veterinary Assistant Siizgeous of the Central Range aro so touch oppressed by the present Assistant Director that they are sesking transfer, leave or resignation ; L

b) if it is & fact that there is a dearth of hands in the Veterma,}
Department ; -

(c) if it is a fact that one Auiab-ant. Vel.er_inary Surgeon bas euhmit-' -
ted his resignation due to the aforesdid oppreasion 1 :

The Mon'his Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (u) Governmont have oo information on the peint.

(b) The answer isin the affirmative.

(c) Ono Veterinary Assistant Surgeon bas submitted a petision to the

Diractor, Veterinary Services, for tramgfer or accoptance of his resignation on slleged grounds of harassment, The matter is under examination. '

